
Onsite Wastewater Management Unit
Area Assignments

Lansing Office Staff 
Environmental Health Section 
Onsite Wastewater Management Unit 
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax: 517-241-1328

Tanya Rule, RS, Supervisor
RuleT@Michigan.gov
906-458-3812

Regina Young, RS, Specialist
YoungR15@Michigan.gov 
517-331-5086

Jacob Haapapuro, Environmental Engineer 
HaapapuroJ@Michigan.gov 
906-250-4176

Naomi Kelley, Secretary 
KelleyN2@Michigan.gov
517-914-6415

Program 
Subdivision, condominium, and land division 
review and approvals; Onsite sewage program 
evaluations; Michigan Criteria for Subsurface 
Sewage Disposal (under 10,000 gpd systems); 
soil evaluations and training; Onsite sewage 
training; alternative system review.

Use Michigan.gov/EGLE-MiEHDWIS to create a LHD 
staff account to submit requests via 
MiEHDWIS@Michigan.gov.

Sara Heathman, CST, REHS/RS 
HeathmanS@Michigan.gov
906-458-1863

Jeffrey Ross
RossJ23@Michigan.gov
517-897-2082

Marisa Faraldo, MS, REHS/RS 
FaraldoM@Michigan.gov 
517-243-9631

EGrAMS questions or change requests: 
MDHHS-MIeGrants-Agreement-Doc@Michigan.gov 

Michigan.gov/EGLEOnsiteWastewater
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and 
Energy

January 2025

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Anne Mitchell, MPH, REHS/RS
Septic Replacement Loan Program Manager
MitchellA26@Michigan.gov
517-914-4254
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